
9.0 F-1000 PARTS LIST

17

Page 16 Page 17F-1000 F-1000

Item Part# Description Qty

1 70000-783 Paddle assembly PVDF 1

2 90003-021 O-ring 022 Viton E60 2

3

90007-589 Axle PVDF 1

90007-567 Axle Hastelly 1

76000-845 Axle Titanium 1

4 71000-238 Sensor body assembly F-100 no paddle 1

5 91001-280 Union Nut 1

6 90011-080 Screw #6 x .37 PH Pan B 18/8 2

7

90012-198 Label F-1000-RB GPM 1

90012-199 Label F-1000-RB GPH 1

90012-200 Label F-1000-RB LPM 1

90012-201 Label F-1000-RB LPH 1

90012-202 3Label F-1000-RB M H 1

90012-221 Label F-1000-TB overlay 1

90012-220 Label F-1000-RT overlay 1

8 76001-187 Housing F-1000 1

9

RBC-pipe-units Circuit board for model RB. Must specify pipe 1

TBC-pipe-units Circuit board for model TB. Must specify pipe 1

RTC-pipe-units Circuit board for model RT. Must specify pipe 1

10 90011-169 Screw #4 .25 Phil Pan “A” 1

11 90013-260 Foam pad 1.25 x 1.25 x 2.25 1

12 90008-318 Battery each AAA 2

13 90006-590 Gasket F-1000 1

14 90008-319 Battery clip F-1000 1

15 90002-203 Rear plate F-1000 1

16 90011-113 Screw #4 .50 Phil oval “A” 2

17 90010-241 Battery Connector 1



9.0 F-1000 PARTS LIST

17

Page 16 Page 17F-1000 F-1000

Item Part# Description Qty

1 70000-783 Paddle assembly PVDF 1

2 90003-021 O-ring 022 Viton E60 2

3

90007-589 Axle PVDF 1

90007-567 Axle Hastelly 1

76000-845 Axle Titanium 1

4 71000-238 Sensor body assembly F-100 no paddle 1

5 91001-280 Union Nut 1

6 90011-080 Screw #6 x .37 PH Pan B 18/8 2

7

90012-198 Label F-1000-RB GPM 1

90012-199 Label F-1000-RB GPH 1

90012-200 Label F-1000-RB LPM 1

90012-201 Label F-1000-RB LPH 1

90012-202 3Label F-1000-RB M H 1

90012-221 Label F-1000-TB overlay 1

90012-220 Label F-1000-RT overlay 1

8 76001-187 Housing F-1000 1

9

RBC-pipe-units Circuit board for model RB. Must specify pipe 1

TBC-pipe-units Circuit board for model TB. Must specify pipe 1

RTC-pipe-units Circuit board for model RT. Must specify pipe 1

10 90011-169 Screw #4 .25 Phil Pan “A” 1

11 90013-260 Foam pad 1.25 x 1.25 x 2.25 1

12 90008-318 Battery each AAA 2

13 90006-590 Gasket F-1000 1

14 90008-319 Battery clip F-1000 1

15 90002-203 Rear plate F-1000 1

16 90011-113 Screw #4 .50 Phil oval “A” 2

17 90010-241 Battery Connector 1



Replacement Tee Part Numbers

Pipe Fitting

F-1000-RTRate - Totalizer

®
BLUE-WHITE  INDUSTRIES

RESET

MODE

GALLONS PER MINUTE

MOLDED IN-LINE BODY PARTS LIST

Complete Kit Ordering NumbersComplete Kit Ordering Numbers

Machined In-Line Pipe Fittings - U.S. (IPS) F/NPT

Description

Molded In-Line Pipe Fittings - U.S. (IPS) M/NPT

Kit No Description

3/8” MPT  .800 - 8.000 GPM - PP

3/8” MPT  .400 - 4.000 GPM - PP

3/8” MPT .800 - 8.000 GPM - PVDF

3/8” MPT  .400 - 4.000 GPM - PVDF

1/2” MPT  2.00 - 20.00 GPM - PP

1/2” MPT  .500 - 5.000 GPM - PP

3/4” MPT  3.00 - 30.00 GPM - PP
3/4” MPT  .800 - 8.000 GPM - PP

1” MPT  5.00 - 50.00 GPM - PP

1” MPT  2.00 - 20.00 GPM - PP

1-1/2” MPT  4.00 - 40.00 GPM - PP

1/2” MPT  2.00 - 20.00 GPM - PVDF

1/2” MPT  .500 - 5.000 GPM - PVDF

3/4” MPT  3.00 - 30.00 GPM - PVDF

3/4” MPT  .800 - 8.000 GPM - PVDF

1” MPT  5.00 - 50.00 GPM - PVDF

1” MPT  2.00 - 20.00 GPM - PVDF

1-1/2” MPT  6.00 - 60.00 GPM - PP

1-1/2” MPT  10.0 - 100.0 GPM - PP

1-1/2” MPT  4.00 - 40.00 GPM - PVDF

1-1/2” MPT  6.00 - 60.00 GPM - PVDF

1-1/2” MPT  10.0 - 100.0 GPM - PVDF

2” MPT  4.00 - 40.00 GPM - PP

2” MPT  6.00 - 60.00 GPM - PP

2” MPT  10.0 - 100.0 GPM - PP

2” MPT  20.0 - 200.0 GPM - PP

2” MPT  4.00 - 40.00 GPM - PVDF

2” MPT  6.00 - 60.00 GPM - PVDF

2” MPT  10.0 - 100.0 GPM - PVDF

2” MPT  20.0 - 200.0 GPM - PVDF

Complete kits include:
1) Molded inline body fitting
1) Instruction manual

MOLDED PVC TEE PARTS LIST

F-1000-RBFlow Rate Meter

Nominal
Pipe Size

1

F-1000-RTRate - Totalizer

®
BLUE-WHITE  INDUSTRIES

RESET

MODE

GALLONS PER MINUTE

Page 18

20F4

20F3

20F2

20F1

20M4

20M3

20M2

20M1
15F3

15F2

15F1

15M3

15M2

15M1

10F2

10F1

10M2

10M1

75F2

75F1

75M2

75M1

50F2

50F1

50M2

50M1

38F2

38F1

38M2

38M1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 76000-978 1.0” TEE FITTING - PVC

76000-975 1.5” TEE FITTING - PVC

76000-976 2.0” TEE FITTING - PVC

SADDLE PARTS LIST

1

2

3

4

Complete Kit Ordering Numbers

2” IPS pipe, schedule 40, PVDF

2” IPS pipe, schedule 80, PVDF

3” IPS pipe, schedule 40, PVDF

3” IPS pipe, schedule 80, PVDF

4” IPS pipe, schedule 40, PVC

4” IPS pipe, schedule 80, PVC

6” IPS pipe, schedule 40, PVC

6” IPS pipe, schedule 80, PVC

8” IPS pipe, schedule 40, PVC

8” IPS pipe, schedule 80, PVC

1-1/2” IPS pipe, schedule 40, PVDF

1-1/2” IPS pipe, schedule 80, PVDF

15K4

15K8

20K4

20K8

30K4

30K8

40A4

40A8

60A4

60A8

80A4

80A8

Kit No Description

U.S. (IPS) Pipe Saddle Fittings

10” IPS pipe, schedule 40, PVC

10” IPS pipe, schedule 80, PVC

12” IPS pipe, schedule 40, PVC

12” IPS pipe, schedule 80, PVC

100A4

100A8

120A4

120A8

91001-115

90007-830

91001-114

91001-116

76100-088

76100-087

90008-010

76100-089

90008-137

90008-015

90008-018

90008-019

Alignment tool

Saddle, 1-1/2” pipe (50mm)

Saddle, 2” pipe (63mm)

Saddle, 3” pipe (90mm)

Saddle, 4” pipe (110mm)

Saddle, 6” pipe (160mm)

Saddle, 8” pipe (200mm)

Hose-Clamp #28  for 1-1/2” pipe

Hose-Clamp #40  for 2” pipe

Hose-Clamp #52  for 3” pipe

Hose-Clamp #72  for 4” pipe
Hose-Clamp #116  for 6” pipe

1

2

3

DescriptionPart No.Item

90008-020

90003-108

90003-114

Hose-Clamp #152  for 8” pipe

®O-ring / Viton  for  1-1/2”,  2”,  3”
®O-ring / Viton  for  4”,  6”,  8”, 10”, 12”

4

90008-348 Hose-Clamp #188  for 10” pipe

90008-349 Hose-Clamp #224  for 12” pipe

76100-139 Saddle, 10” & 12”  pipe

Replacement Part Numbers

63mm Metric pipe, Pn10, PVDF

63mm Metric pipe, Pn16, PVDF

90mm Metric pipe, Pn10, PVDF

90mm Metric pipe, Pn16, PVDF

110mm Metric pipe, Pn10, PVC

110mm Metric pipe, Pn16, PVC

160mm Metric pipe, Pn10, PVC

160mm Metric pipe, Pn16, PVC

200mm Metric pipe, Pn10, PVC

50mm Metric pipe, Pn10, PVDF

50mm Metric pipe, Pn16, PVDF

05K0

05K6

06K0

06K6

09K0

09K6

11A0

11A6

16A0

16A6

20A0

Kit No Description

Metric (DIN 8062) Pipe Saddle Fittings

Complete kits include:
1) Saddle fitting
2) Pipe clamps
3) O-ring seal
1) Installation alignment tool
1) Instruction manual
1) Union nut

F-1000 Page 19F-1000



Replacement Tee Part Numbers

Pipe Fitting

F-1000-RTRate - Totalizer

®
BLUE-WHITE  INDUSTRIES

RESET

MODE

GALLONS PER MINUTE

MOLDED IN-LINE BODY PARTS LIST

Complete Kit Ordering NumbersComplete Kit Ordering Numbers

Machined In-Line Pipe Fittings - U.S. (IPS) F/NPT

Description

Molded In-Line Pipe Fittings - U.S. (IPS) M/NPT

Kit No Description

3/8” MPT  .800 - 8.000 GPM - PP

3/8” MPT  .400 - 4.000 GPM - PP

3/8” MPT .800 - 8.000 GPM - PVDF

3/8” MPT  .400 - 4.000 GPM - PVDF

1/2” MPT  2.00 - 20.00 GPM - PP

1/2” MPT  .500 - 5.000 GPM - PP

3/4” MPT  3.00 - 30.00 GPM - PP
3/4” MPT  .800 - 8.000 GPM - PP

1” MPT  5.00 - 50.00 GPM - PP

1” MPT  2.00 - 20.00 GPM - PP

1-1/2” MPT  4.00 - 40.00 GPM - PP

1/2” MPT  2.00 - 20.00 GPM - PVDF

1/2” MPT  .500 - 5.000 GPM - PVDF

3/4” MPT  3.00 - 30.00 GPM - PVDF

3/4” MPT  .800 - 8.000 GPM - PVDF

1” MPT  5.00 - 50.00 GPM - PVDF

1” MPT  2.00 - 20.00 GPM - PVDF

1-1/2” MPT  6.00 - 60.00 GPM - PP

1-1/2” MPT  10.0 - 100.0 GPM - PP

1-1/2” MPT  4.00 - 40.00 GPM - PVDF

1-1/2” MPT  6.00 - 60.00 GPM - PVDF

1-1/2” MPT  10.0 - 100.0 GPM - PVDF

2” MPT  4.00 - 40.00 GPM - PP

2” MPT  6.00 - 60.00 GPM - PP

2” MPT  10.0 - 100.0 GPM - PP

2” MPT  20.0 - 200.0 GPM - PP

2” MPT  4.00 - 40.00 GPM - PVDF

2” MPT  6.00 - 60.00 GPM - PVDF

2” MPT  10.0 - 100.0 GPM - PVDF

2” MPT  20.0 - 200.0 GPM - PVDF

Complete kits include:
1) Molded inline body fitting
1) Instruction manual

MOLDED PVC TEE PARTS LIST

F-1000-RBFlow Rate Meter

Nominal
Pipe Size

1

F-1000-RTRate - Totalizer

®
BLUE-WHITE  INDUSTRIES

RESET

MODE

GALLONS PER MINUTE

Page 18

20F4

20F3

20F2

20F1

20M4

20M3

20M2

20M1
15F3

15F2

15F1

15M3

15M2

15M1

10F2

10F1

10M2

10M1

75F2

75F1

75M2

75M1

50F2

50F1

50M2

50M1

38F2

38F1

38M2

38M1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 76000-978 1.0” TEE FITTING - PVC

76000-975 1.5” TEE FITTING - PVC

76000-976 2.0” TEE FITTING - PVC

SADDLE PARTS LIST

1

2

3

4

Complete Kit Ordering Numbers

2” IPS pipe, schedule 40, PVDF

2” IPS pipe, schedule 80, PVDF

3” IPS pipe, schedule 40, PVDF

3” IPS pipe, schedule 80, PVDF

4” IPS pipe, schedule 40, PVC

4” IPS pipe, schedule 80, PVC

6” IPS pipe, schedule 40, PVC

6” IPS pipe, schedule 80, PVC

8” IPS pipe, schedule 40, PVC

8” IPS pipe, schedule 80, PVC

1-1/2” IPS pipe, schedule 40, PVDF

1-1/2” IPS pipe, schedule 80, PVDF

15K4

15K8

20K4

20K8

30K4

30K8

40A4

40A8

60A4

60A8

80A4

80A8

Kit No Description

U.S. (IPS) Pipe Saddle Fittings

10” IPS pipe, schedule 40, PVC

10” IPS pipe, schedule 80, PVC

12” IPS pipe, schedule 40, PVC

12” IPS pipe, schedule 80, PVC

100A4

100A8

120A4

120A8

91001-115

90007-830

91001-114

91001-116

76100-088

76100-087

90008-010

76100-089

90008-137

90008-015

90008-018

90008-019

Alignment tool

Saddle, 1-1/2” pipe (50mm)

Saddle, 2” pipe (63mm)

Saddle, 3” pipe (90mm)

Saddle, 4” pipe (110mm)

Saddle, 6” pipe (160mm)

Saddle, 8” pipe (200mm)

Hose-Clamp #28  for 1-1/2” pipe

Hose-Clamp #40  for 2” pipe

Hose-Clamp #52  for 3” pipe

Hose-Clamp #72  for 4” pipe
Hose-Clamp #116  for 6” pipe

1

2

3

DescriptionPart No.Item

90008-020

90003-108

90003-114

Hose-Clamp #152  for 8” pipe

®O-ring / Viton  for  1-1/2”,  2”,  3”
®O-ring / Viton  for  4”,  6”,  8”, 10”, 12”

4

90008-348 Hose-Clamp #188  for 10” pipe

90008-349 Hose-Clamp #224  for 12” pipe

76100-139 Saddle, 10” & 12”  pipe

Replacement Part Numbers

63mm Metric pipe, Pn10, PVDF

63mm Metric pipe, Pn16, PVDF

90mm Metric pipe, Pn10, PVDF

90mm Metric pipe, Pn16, PVDF

110mm Metric pipe, Pn10, PVC

110mm Metric pipe, Pn16, PVC

160mm Metric pipe, Pn10, PVC

160mm Metric pipe, Pn16, PVC

200mm Metric pipe, Pn10, PVC

50mm Metric pipe, Pn10, PVDF

50mm Metric pipe, Pn16, PVDF

05K0

05K6

06K0

06K6

09K0

09K6

11A0

11A6

16A0

16A6

20A0

Kit No Description

Metric (DIN 8062) Pipe Saddle Fittings

Complete kits include:
1) Saddle fitting
2) Pipe clamps
3) O-ring seal
1) Installation alignment tool
1) Instruction manual
1) Union nut

F-1000 Page 19F-1000


